
 

               1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

Notice of Related Case  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
 
                                               Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
IIPAY NATION OF SANTA YSABEL, also 
known as SANTA YSABEL BAND OF 
DIEGUENO MISSION INDIANS OF THE 
SANTA YSABEL RESERVATION, a federally 
recognized Indian Tribe; the SANTA YSABEL  
GAMING COMMISSION; SANTA YSABEL 
INTERACTIVE; and SANTA YSABEL 
TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
 
                                                Defendants. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CASE NO.  
 
NOTICE OF RELATED CASE  
 
[Civil Local Rule 40.1(f)] 

 TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND ALL COUNSEL OF RECORD:  

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that this case is related to Case No. 14-cv-2724-AJB-NLS, filed 

November 18, 2014, and captioned State of California v. Iipay Nation of Santa Ysabel, et al. 

 Both the instant case and Case No. 14-cv-2724-AJB-NLS involve many of the same defendants 

and seek injunctive relief against IIPAY NATION OF SANTA YSABEL and others under the Unlawful 

Internet Gambling Enforcement Act (“UIGEA”), 31 U.S.C.§§ 5361-5367 to enjoin restricted transactions 

associated with the operation of a bingo website commonly referred to as Desert Rose Bingo. 

/// 

LAURA E. DUFFY 
United States Attorney 
Glen F. Dorgan 
Assistant U.S. Attorney 
California Bar No. 160502 
Office of the U.S. Attorney 
880 Front Street, Room 6293 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: (619) 546-7665 
Fax: (619) 546-7751 
Email: glen.dorgan@usdoj.gov 
 
Attorneys for the United States 

'14CV2855 BLMDMS

Case 3:14-cv-02855-DMS-BLM   Document 3   Filed 12/03/14   Page 1 of 2



 

               2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

Notice of Related Case  

 Based on the foregoing, the United States respectfully submits that assignment of the instant case 

and Case No. 14-cv-2724-AJB-NLS to a single district judge is likely to effect a saving of judicial effort 

and other economies. 

Date:   December 3, 2014                                        
                                                                                            LAURA E. DUFFY 
                                                                                            United States Attorney 
 
                                                                                     By  /s/ Glen F. Dorgan                   
                          GLEN F. DORGAN 
                                                                                            Assistant United States Attorney 

Case 3:14-cv-02855-DMS-BLM   Document 3   Filed 12/03/14   Page 2 of 2


