	Case 3:14-cv-02855-DMS-BLM Doc	ument 3 Filed 12/03/14 Page 1 of 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	LAURA E. DUFFY United States Attorney Glen F. Dorgan Assistant U.S. Attorney California Bar No. 160502 Office of the U.S. Attorney 880 Front Street, Room 6293 San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: (619) 546-7665 Fax: (619) 546-7751 Email: <u>glen.dorgan@usdoj.gov</u> Attorneys for the United States	
9	THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	CASE NO. 14CV2855 DMS BLM
12 13	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF RELATED CASE
13 14	v.	[Civil Local Rule 40.1(f)]
14 15 16	IIPAY NATION OF SANTA YSABEL, also known as SANTA YSABEL BAND OF DIEGUENO MISSION INDIANS OF THE SANTA YSABEL RESERVATION, a federally	
17 18	recognized Indian Tribe; the SANTA YSABEL GAMING COMMISSION; SANTA YSABEL INTERACTIVE; and SANTA YSABEL TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	
19	Defendants.	
20		
21	TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND ALL COUNSEL OF RECORD:	
22	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that this case is related to Case No. 14-cv-2724-AJB-NLS, filed	
23	November 18, 2014, and captioned State of California v. Iipay Nation of Santa Ysabel, et al.	
24	Both the instant case and Case No. 14-cv-2724-AJB-NLS involve many of the same defendants	
25	and seek injunctive relief against IIPAY NATION OF SANTA YSABEL and others under the Unlawful	
26	Internet Gambling Enforcement Act ("UIGEA"), 31 U.S.C.§§ 5361-5367 to enjoin restricted transactions	
27	associated with the operation of a bingo website commonly referred to as Desert Rose Bingo.	
28	///	
	Notice of Related Case	

Case 3:14-cv-02855-DMS-BLM Document 3 Filed 12/03/14 Page 2 of 2

1	Based on the foregoing, the United States respectfully submits that assignment of the instant case	
2	and Case No. 14-cv-2724-AJB-NLS to a single district judge is likely to effect a saving of judicial effort	
3	and other economies.	
4	Date: December 3, 2014	
5	LAURA E. DUFFY United States Attorney	
6	By <u>/s/ Glen F. Dorgan</u> GLEN F. DORGAN	
7	Assistant United States Attorney	
8 9		
9 10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	Notice of Related Case	